On any day when the National Weather Service local forecast between 6:00 a.m. to 9:00 p.m., for the 

following seventy-two (72) hours predicts that the temperature shall rise above ninety-five degrees 
Fahrenheit (95º-F) or that the heat index shall rise above one hundred five degrees Fahrenheit (105º-
F); or 

B.  On any day when Company personnel will not be available to reconnect electric service during the 

immediately succeeding day(s) (Period of Unavailability) and the National Weather Service local forecast 
between 6:00 a.m. and 9:00 p.m. predicts that the temperature during the Period of Unavailability shall 
rise above ninety-five degrees Fahrenheit (95º-F) or that the heat index shall rise above one hundred 
five degrees Fahrenheit (105º-F).  

2.15   RETURNED PAYMENT 

If a customer tenders to Company a check, draft, or a payment order in payment for service billed which is 
ultimately dishonored for reasons other than bank error, the customer shall be assessed a Returned Payment